502551868 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597455

			Tr.				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
ANAMED, INC.					03/03/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: INTRALENS VISION, INC.							
Street Address:	25651 ATLAN	TIC OC	CEAN DR., SUITE A-1				
City:	LAKE FORES	Т					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92630		92630				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number				
	/ Туре	136576					
Property Application Number	y Type	136576					
Property	y Type	136576					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r Type : E DATA (650))212-75	562				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	/ Type : E DATA (650 650.))212-75 212.170	650 562 00				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type : E DATA (650 650. info(6))212-75 212.170 @shayg	562				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (650 650. info@	0)212-75 212.170 @shaygl	650 562 00 glenn.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (650 650. info@ be sent via US Ma e: THC	0)212-75 212.170 @shaygl ail when DMAS M	650 662 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (650 650. info(be sent via US Ma e: THC SHA 2755	2)212-75 212.170 @shayg ail when DMAS M AY GLEN 5 CAMP	650 662 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP PUS DRIVE, SUITE 210				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (650 650. info(be sent via US Ma e: THC SHA 2755	2)212-75 212.170 @shayg ail when DMAS M AY GLEN 5 CAMP	650 662 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (650 650. info@ be sent via US Ma e: THC SHA 2758 SAN	2)212-75 212.170 @shayg ail when DMAS M AY GLEN 5 CAMP	650 662 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP PUS DRIVE, SUITE 210				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (650 650. info(be sent via US Ma e: THC SHA 2755 SAN T NUMBER:	2)212-75 212.170 @shayg ail when DMAS M AY GLEN 5 CAMP	650 562 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP PUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 O, CALIFORNIA 94403				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (650 650. info(be sent via US Ma e: THC SHA 2755 SAN T NUMBER:	2)212-75 212.170 @shayg ail when DMAS M AY GLEN 5 CAMP	650 662 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP PUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 O, CALIFORNIA 94403 10547-701.504				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (650 650. info(be sent via US Ma e: THC SHA 2755 SAN T NUMBER:	2)212-75 212.170 @shayg ail when DMAS M AY GLEN 5 CAMP	650 662 00 glenn.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. M. ZLOGAR NN LLP PUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 O, CALIFORNIA 94403 10547-701.504 THOMAS M. ZLOGAR, REG. 55,760				

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0539

502551868

Total Attachments: 2

source=10547-701-504-Asn-Anamed-Intralens#page1.tif source=10547-701-504-Asn-Anamed-Intralens#page2.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10547-701.504

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anamed, Inc. (03.03.2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Intralens Vision, Inc. 25651 Atlantic Ocean Drive, Suite A-1 Lake Forest, CA 92630
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) – 13/657,650 Title: Corneal Implant Storage and Delivery Devices	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas M. Zlogar Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. The \$40 fee is being paid by EFS.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Thomas M. Zlogar, Reg. No. 55,760	October 30, 2013 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0540



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ANAMED, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANAMED, INC." TO "INTRALENS VISION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2585735 8100 050183175

RECORDED: 10/30/2013



Warriet Smith Windson Sagranny of South

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3722509

DATE: 03-04-05

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0541